

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8208/2010

JAGIR KAUR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASWINDER SINGH Respondent(s)

Date: 13/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Kawaljit Singh Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to explain in writing to the undersigned
that why this matter has been listed today when notices are
issued only on 20.11.2010.

The matter is not ripe for listing before any Court.

Petitioner may serve unserved respondent by dasti mode,
if they so desire.

List again on 31.1.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj